No. SYO1169A

YERR: 20224E2H 7H

i Sdakuragawa
NHS JEK R~ fHRRE

) v 7 A NHS-630A-AC PEYE
0 # 150 mm it H 0 JISIOK150A 7523
£ 5 8 15 m
it H = 3.2 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 22 kW 18 % 6 1%
£ K 200/220 VvV EISR B fii
B 60 Hz & & 83 /77 A
1nEIA R R ARE
W = B 631077 T#5  7313DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2onEAT A= —L MW60B SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E g 1fE (ISO VG32) 4.5 A%

FT— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

R E Y
=21 3¢ X 22 mm?
ICX 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 10m fEER ¢ 31.6 mm
FEBMME (5 mrnssk fREf  sHAam )
B U sr—3 ¥ FCD500
T—H 7L —A:FC200
B A

F—H 7 1:SUS420J2
77N FC200

U it B A VAT 53 o
A At = VAN 5 7
PR AR /LB F - 1 SUS304

TE-BEE M 839 mm PAAT: 618 mm A mS: 1373 mm AR ARE B 680 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

e = SR A

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A~ v 7 B E i B X

sl - Z e

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

NHS-630A-A , NHS-630A-AC

p

3

TYPE DISCH.DIA
% NHS-630A-] , NHS-630A—]C SFz3 150  wm 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
KB | 1 (' /min) 2452 (m) FEE (min) | AT EE ) W) | T (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER 1000 (50HZ)
& B Wk 3.2 15 1200 (60Hz) 22
NOTE
e
30 4 4
20 4 1 100 ===
. 1 90 S
TOTAL HEAD 1
N
§ 4 80 %
N
NI
. 4 70 .
] 4 60 -
} PUMP EFFICIENCY \ N
104 254 50 — - <
] Y
1 201 40 = | SHAFT POWER |
- — mig N
1 154 30 =]
/’ /’
4 104 20 -
/d
1 51 104
0- 04 o
(m) (kW) (:{o) 0 2.5 5 7.5
% /jé g > é é C?—EI—C}TY (m?/rmn)
° ; - =
“w |24 |27 | pame 22-Jan-09
= E W (= P R Hayashi | Haruta
cm |3y |Z® No. 00314B




618

1373

Lowest Level
&K KAL 500

Drawn

o
(@)}
NE— —-—- <
gg ©
©
(e))
o
(e)
o
[@))
o
507
JIST0K150A Flange
JIST0K150A 75>
1308
" C:Change the terminal box cover ' 19.Jan, 22 A Zin (g o a}Ejt eEI %—i gé] Sé a }l"'e Tit|eE/ = & D Dwg.No. / HIE&E S
al £ 3 XxXterna lagram C
i A d . N S,
o O5n” |Sep-08-2014| T. Hayashi 1/8 T TER (BR%) L30589
© Checked Type / # =
o ® = G ELECTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SAKURAGAWA FEUMPMFG.CO.LTD.
Z

ve gz [oep. 07.2014) H. Tsuda

NHS-630A-AC

PRI ZREr




s

i

\'

3

70
68
67

()

G

39

51

52
54

103

[Fig 00323]A] Kﬂ_'




o pn 4 ME - W B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
6 |7 ARIR SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
7 Xy T HAY I —T L 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
16 H—3F VIR T AT /XN — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
17 |7 AR SS400
Eye Bolt Mild Steel
25 X7V 6310727
Bearing Ball Bearing
26 R=F a7 —v a2 — MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter -
n—4 -
217 Rotor -
Stator -
31 AN FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
39 TV 7313DBB
Bearing Ball bearing
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
sl |Y—ANTDVT FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
5o | A= MW60B
Mechanical Seal -
54 |17~ VRN
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
60 _5-75/5\/73/\“*%[% %7DA$/§£%
Liner High Chrome Alloy
67 =y FCD500
Casing Ductile Cast Iron
68 VAT RAY—T STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve Mild Steel+Coating
70 | TV T IN— VAN N
Casing Cover High Chrome Alloy
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
87 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
Lubricant Turbine Oil
9] |[RERNTVT FC250
Detector Housing Cast Iron
93 | NTULTNTILT FC200
Bearing Housing Cast Iron
96 [AANT—V PN RN
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
97 |E—2 %7k SUS420)2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
100 | LHEZ 77 ob FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
103 AR —F 55400
Strainer Mild Steel
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
Suction Cover Cast Iron
L20 | BRI AN L 55400
Self Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
105 |l HE $5400
Discharge with Radiator Coolant Mild Steel
1og THZ T SS400
Companion Flange Mild Steel
Approved Mayl??::on T Hil g:Shi Title & g o
Checked | 2014/7/11 g Construction Diagram L30993E-KZ
Drawn | 2014/1/11 | Touda | 1y | NHS-630A-AC | SHENIHZBIEM
Fig.No. Fig00323A-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

e




NHS630AAC-2005-00008




[Eas HRES B o & = & - RO £33 E8(ke)
Mark | ______Part No. Part Name Material _Qtv_| __ Size - Spec. Note Weight
— B #—IL (50Hz) ThaY 50Hz ¢ 42
1-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ A #—IL (60Hz) Thav 60Hz ¢ 42
1-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
B—IFILRYIXF/N— FC DSN-830B
2 122387 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 9.1
NARILE SUS304 M12 x 35
3 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RA)T Ty SUS304 M12
4-1 SWUM1 28 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ R Ty v SUS304 M12
4-2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ AT Ty SUS304 M12
4-3 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
BRI C2801P 100x63 £ZIH#EE
5 7381 7 Name Plate Brass 1
- FTiA SR SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
6 |HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
oy ()N ¢5.7d=¢199.3
7 (*) OG200 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
_ AEERTNILA (Jpn) s Japanese 100 x 60
8-1/731206 Caution Label A é:;/nthetic Resin 1
- ARERINIVAE (Eng) & AU AR English 100% 60
8-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE glnthetic Resin 1
_ S=FaTH—RILTOTIR— - F 150C
9 IMTP-H Miniature Thermal Protector - 3
AT—4H - 22kW-6P 200V
10 51 251 Stator - 1
E—4HIL—L FC NHS-630A
11120177 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
a7 IEAY—IL SUS+& LT L 7 IEARILNA
1 2 CSLWMS Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
a7 IEARILE SUS304
13 161023 Hollow Set Bolt Stainless Steel 1
_ RAERILL SUS304 M16 x 60
141 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 x 60
14-2 BUM1 660 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ AP Ty SUS304 M16
15-1 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ RA) T Ty SUS304 M16
15-2 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ AP Ty v SUS304 M16
15-3 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ AT Ty v SUS304 M16
15-4 SWUM1 6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
Ty SUS304 ¢6
16 |SCU6 Shackle Stainless Steel 1
FTARILE SS400 M10
17 EYBM1 0 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 1
18 X0601 86 PZN - MNZE10mm t=0.2
TARILE SS400 M24
19 EYBM24 Eye Bolt Mild Steel 2
_ AIRGHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.3
20-1 74062T03 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AVRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=0.5
20-2 74062T05 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ AIRTHT— SUS304 d=¢ 26 D=¢ 40 b=8 t=1.1
20-3 74062T1 1 Impeller Collar Stainless Steel
_ —=ILIvw SUS+& T L M16
21-1 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainleszl Steel+Synthetic Rubber 6
_ =Dy SUS+& BT L M16
21-2 (*) SLWM1 6 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 6
FETS4r vk FC NHS-630A,650A K9B
22 21 1 27 Up;er Bracket Cast Iron 1 300
b Al SKb5 6309
23 IWW100 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy [S) PN ¢3.1d=¢ 1094
24 (*) OG1 10 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
oy [y PN ¢84 d=¢3145
25 (*) OP31 5 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
N7V 63102ZC3 B63102ZC3
26 |B6310ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27 1.1
ao—4 - NHS-630A 22kW-6P
27 150186 Rotor - 1
E—ATvTh SUS420J2 NHS-630A
28 301 70 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
A RFF— SUS403 B14 xH8xL60
29 K1 4960 Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M10x 30
30-1 BUN” 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILL SUS304 M10x 30
30-2 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
W HI—FD:NHS630AAC-2005-00008 | F2 % NoteARHE 2 Titl B =] ERES
B 31— @: NHS630AAC-2006-00008 e FIB AA EH %H @ Doc. Nf L30593G 1/4
S oy CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM iabrawno, | msome e
G 3Dfk 2025-08-21 57 fzx: Type g L] - o]
E No.30, 90125 2019-06-11 [ NHS_630A_AC -p 2%1'35 I II iﬁ /Zﬂfﬁ Fli
D No. 147, 148 BN 2018-07-26 N X BT, A ORURCURS L E BB I SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.
L% Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. ¥ HEhO T RITB BT Weight of each part is reference value




[Eas HRES fh o & = & - RO £33 E8(ke)
Mark Part No. ; Part Name e Material Q'tv NS 630ASize * Spec. Note Weight
N7V T T -
31 231 74 Bearing Cover Cast Iron 1
N7V 7313DBB
32 B731 3DBB Beal’ing 1 HMITTOREIES, DB HEADE EMAL0" BIEEIRE O3k 4.8
N7V T ES §S400 7313
33 AW1 3 Bearing Washer Mild Steel 1
Ay vk S25C 7313
34 JAN13 Lock Nut Mild Steel 1
05 BRILA $84d=¢3145
35 (*) OP31 5 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
RFPVITINGD T FC NHS-630A
36 231 75 Bearing Housing Cast Iron 1
FAIL—IL AT A d=¢60D=¢82 t=12
37 8060821 2 Qil Seal S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢ 5.7 d=¢$399.3
38-1 (*) OG400 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
_ oyvy ()N ¢5.7d=¢399.3
38-2 (*) OG400 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
_ oy [y PN ¢ 5.7 d=¢$399.3
38-3 (*) 0G400 O-ring Suynthetic Rubber 1
oy ()N ¢5.7 d=¢289.3
39 (*) OG290 O-ring S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
_ ZESNILA (Jpn) ARl Japanese 35100
40-11731205 Earth Label A é:;/ntheti?: Resin 1
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) A RstiE English 35 100
40-2 731 209 Earth Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
41 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
=N 50TF SUS304 d=¢ 38 B=20
42 74070 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
RARILE SUS304 M8 x 30
43 BUM830 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR)—THT FC ~ ¢35 2-M8 P=70
44 761 26 Gland Cast Iron 1
JLTvia (=) PN d=¢31.8 D=¢ 39
45170109 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
JLR)—T [y mPN ~$321D=¢52 72078% &L
46 701 1 7 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1
av IR IRF i FHIHYOS T:FB{EFIAL 100:9~10
47 AL200 Compound Epoxy resinEI 200 cc
NEFR SUS304 M6
48 NUM6A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
=IO TR SUS304 d=¢4
49 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
g Fa—7 ARt iE 22sq~60sq ¢ 15
50 78003 Tube é:lynthetii Resin 4
BEARXAHRT A SS400 NHS-630A
51 26056 Seh?Co;?ing Jacket Mild Steel 1 20.0
BREARS—IL Fhov 40 %20
52 73438 Inspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
RUNFEF1—T A Rt iE 1.2580f &
53 7801 1 Insulating Sleeve é:lynthetii Resin 1
_ - EEA—T C1020PC 1.25sq
54-1 TT1 25 B Cririping Sleeve Copper 1
_ _ EBERI—T C1020PC 1.25sq
54-2 TT1 25 B Cri:ping Sleeve Copper 3
_ ATV Ty SUS304 M10
55-1 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ ATV Ty N SUS304 M10
55-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 6
_ ATV Ty SUS304 M10
55-3 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ NARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
56-1 BUN” 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RAERILL SUS304 M10 x 25
56-2 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AVEDY JOTR d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
57 (*) 40009 Packing Non—Asbestos 1
FAINTZY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
58 61 01 8 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M16 X 50
59-1 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
_ RAERILL SUS304 M16 x 50
59-2 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
48 FC NHS-630A
60 1 7052 Motor Ec;ase Cast Iron 1 47.0
FTRINRD SUS304 M5 x 10
61 |PUMS10 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AR AL —IL - ¢ 60
62 MW6OB Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
oy [y mPN ¢ 353 d=¢209.14
63 (*) OB45 O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
S=ILINGDUY FC MW60B
64 24079 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 5.7
S —F1:NHS630AAC-2005-0000B |52 %E Note:AZ#E K :Titl n 3 S ESS
5 §3—F@: NHS630AAC-2006-0000B - FlB HH Eﬂ %Hi @ D:c. N-f L30593G 2/4
oy CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM v I cssisiaicais B2
G 3Dfk 2025-08-21 [ [ g (L] -
E No. 30,9012 & 2019-06-11 m—mj’» e NHS_63OA_AC -p‘z?:i "I iﬁ/ZﬂTE ﬂi {
D No. 147, 148 BN 2018-07-26 Vi S ORIRSCIIELE B0 AR SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTI.

apanese or English is attached for the labels.

3% RO T B E T Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3




nE HmES ;& M & HE %R OR [ £3 FE (kg
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size - Spec. Note Weight
65 |(x) OB7 g'jrﬁ gﬁﬁﬁcmbber 1 |$353d=¢5992
66 31063 ghzg'gf;gv_ej mggﬁzﬁooaﬁng 1 [NHS-630A 0.8
67 [TT14-8 T%Fjﬁ% 01020P0 | [TsaxRe
68 |TT22-8 ERiT C1020P Sk
69 | TT1.25-4 Ry 01020°0 T255qxR4
/0 |GE27H ;t’zzéjbz_j)b gfb’\ieor-rinssulated flexible cables 10m igfzi;rma%%%f%ggﬁezrzgqm 1.9
71 178004 L amEE 0.7550~355 66
72 |TT14-5 Tlfip%ﬁ‘ﬁ“hz glgsgPo 1 |T4saxRs
1 PUMBBW L S O i
74 178027 ﬁ”ﬁﬁ?&;& gﬁﬁgé fee 3 |T1125-B ¢6x50 1m=78046
BTT2B B cloze 3 |7
76 178019 f‘ﬁjﬁ?&;{ie ggﬁgé feei 6 |TT22-8 20100 Tm=78050
77 (%) OB25 i BRIL | |#353d=¢11707
AL s P T
B WD020 AR | M
50 24168 e oo "
51 [FPUSS 2833.2;2 } [P R 5T
821 NUM12A fovagon N Staioss Steel 6 M
522 NUM12A Fevagon Nut Staoss Stee 6 M
83 |(x) OB24 8'_{;;7‘ gﬁy?tiiﬁcmbber | [$353d=¢11389
84 | TCN7510013 |2~ BRTL e ) |=#75D=¢100 =13
85 | 71040 JIATLAEA SoP 1 |NHS-630A
56 124080 T [orien T 14
7 [Sumizess Zonn I
88 111084 ga;(g’czv’ii‘_ E;Dcﬁfﬁ Alloy | |NSTe30AD=R400 14.5
s 12187 PP I 570
90-1110386 et R G Aoy 1 36.8
90-2/10393 odler oo ﬁ;ucﬁffn% Alloy 1 28.5
o1 64041 LN T O I il 04
o HUMI0AS [ EiCT T I
%8 83028 i’iﬁfﬂfﬁ E;chﬁrﬁ% Alloy T 9.4
o4 |SUMI2328 Goiii S O
51174060703 REIE. oo 41302678 03
5274060705 A5, oo Fo1S0-375 08
53740007 REAZ oo 413062
96 |T4500 ﬁﬁ?;nt ?@li:;‘:igi” 4.5 | |Non-additive Turbine Of
97 |LLC {iﬁm; vater - 08 | |PREAETAEORBIGE AN
o6 |BSM2085  LATL, g o
99 |FL106A éﬁoﬁa/n;n Flange SSADD 1 |JSTOKEB Flange 64
100-1/(k) PK106B  |h2 s Séyiltz}?eﬁc Cubber 1 |JSTOKEBRILIR
100-2|(*) PK106B ;\aijmg ;éyfﬁffc Fubher 1 |JSTOKEBRILFR
101 |PLUPT2A aﬁfiﬁ;i ggasiglgis Steel 3 1/4B Hexagon Socket Head
i e oordll Bfte AR S BAKERT bt L30593G 3/4
[ SFEE History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM D;’SIEN ssaonc-zoms-oo005-rg| P55
o 50,5008 ™ NHS-630A-AC Y SaRENIit ~ Z REFN
D No. 147,148 &M 2018-07-26 MR K EETL VOB XA Bom— A SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
L 7" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3 A O FERUE B BT Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3




[Eas HRES B o & H= % - HOR [-£5 E8(ke)
Mark Part No. % Part Name SUS304 Material Q'tv o Size - Spec. Note Weight
_ AT -
10271 NUMZOA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
_ RATFTIL SUS304 M20 —7&
1022 NUM20A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 8
EONIYI a1 Uh - 40A
103 V'JG04O Victoric Joint - 2 07
MR HE SS400 NHS-630A
104 88057 Discharge with Radiator Coolant Mild Steel 1 53.0
NARILE S35C -
105 BSM2070 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 8
YAy hnN—4% SU0L8% NHS-630A d=¢ 224 D=¢ 400
106 1 31 22 Liner High Chrome Alloy 1 15.0
oy AT LA ¢5.7d=¢379.3
107 (*) OG380 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
T a3 HN— FC -
108 1 31 19 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 17.7
NARILS SUS304 M16 X 45
109 BUM1 645 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
RARILE SUS304 M16 x 35
110 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AN—F S$S400
141 30 Strainer Mild Steel 1 27.8
_ ISE IR *X—VERD HEESHI= (x) IOFOEED (5155
901|S630A-JCPO Packing & O-ring Set * included. 1 (*) should be included. Optional Parts
SIS IRFIREE Tke/E#IALBELFIHYI51 100:9~10 | BI55Y
902 | AL Compound Epoxy resin 1 OthiLEmal Parts 1.1
IRFHRE(EREHF) IREIEIE 100g/ A ALFELFIHY951 100:9~10 |RIFEY
903|HY951 Epoxy resin 1 Optional Parts
25 3—R(D: NHS630AAC-2005-00008 Date Sign. 2 Titl P =] HES
) 7 —K@: NHS630AAC-2006-00008  |Approved  11-Jul-2014 Hayagsm e HB AR Eﬁ %EH Izl D:c. Nf L30593G 4/4
ECE NotetZ# Checked 11-Jul-2014 Haruta SR Pa
SEFE - History Drawn 11-Jul-2014 Tsuda CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. HSGI0ANG-2005-00008-Fie 202}5?9/
G 3pfk 2025-08-21 Hi & B :Type 2§88
E No.30,901% i 2019-06-11 (3 = NHS_630A_AC b“‘i&"lﬁ/]ifﬁ—ﬁ g%
D No. 147, 148 BN 2018-07-26 R W BT L, T ORI E B I SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
LE9" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3% HR SO X B E T Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3Q






